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‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, {

Grades 3-4

Summary

Topic Description

Results

_PANORAMA

Benchmark

Challenging Feelings

How frequently students feel challenging emotions, with higher
scores indicating less frequent challenging emotions.

Growth Mindset

Student perceptions of whether they have the potential to change
those factors that are central to their performance in school.

Positive Feelings

How frequently students feel positive emotions.

Self-Efficacy

How much students believe they can succeed in achieving
academic outcomes.

Social Awareness

How well students consider the perspectives of others and
empathize with them.

702 responses

60%

v2

since last survey

64%

a1

since last survey

70%

-1

since last survey

57%

v1

since last survey

73%

-1

since last survey

Page 2 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N

Grades 3-4

Challenging Feelings

Change

v2

since last survey

Your average

60%

702 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel
mad?

- 2

Almost never 32%

Once in a while 32% 220
Sometimes 23% 159
Frequently 9% 64

Almost always 5% I 31

Favorable: 64%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel sad?

Almost never 36% - 250
Once in a while 26% 179
Sometimes 23% 159
Frequently 10% 66

3

Almost always 6%

Favorable: 62%

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 3 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel

lonely?

Almost never
Once in a while
Sometimes
Frequently

Almost always

41%
19%
19%
12%

9%

I

133
133
83

Boe

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel

worried?

Almost never 30%

Once in a while
Sometimes
Frequently

Almost always

24%
27%
10%
9%

I 2o

165
185
69

B so

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 549%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, {

Grades 3-4

Growth Mindset

Your average Change

64% a1

since last survey

702 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Being talented

Completely possible 26% - 181
to change

Quite possible to 30% 21

change

Somewhat possible to 25% 173
change

A little possible to  13% 89
change

Not at all possible to 6% [ 43
change

Favorable: 56%

¥ 3 from last survey

Q.3: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Behaving well in class

completely possible 52% || NGNGB 3¢5

to change
Quite possible to 23% 158
change

Somewhat possible to  13% 88
change

A little possible to 6% 39
change

Not at all possibleto 7% . 48
change

Favorable: 75%

~ 2 from last survey

Page 4 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Giving a lot of effort

Completely possible 41% _ 288
to change

Quite possible to 29% 198
change

Somewhat possible to  17% 121
change

A little possible to 7% 48
change

Not at all possible to 6% ] 39
change

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 70%

Q.4: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Liking the subjects you are studying
Completely possible 29% - 204
to change
Quite possible to 29% 203
change

Somewhat possible to 20% 141
change

A little possible to  14% 99
change

Not at all possibleto 7% . 49
change

Favorable: 58%

~ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, {

Grades 3-4

Q.5: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
How easily you give up

Completely possible 34% - 237

to change

Quite possible to
change

Somewhat possible to
change

A little possible to
change

Not at all possible to
change

22%

17%

13%

14%

150
121

88

B 00

_PANORAMA

Q.6: In school, how possible is it for you to change:

Your level of intelligence

Completely possible
to change

Quite possible to
change

Somewhat possible to
change

A little possible to
change

Not at all possible to
change

~ 1 from last survey

29% [ 235

28% 196
17% 121
8% 56

6% J] 38

Favorable: 56% 4 4 from last survey

Page 5 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Favorable: 69%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N

Grades 3-4

Positive Feelings

Your average Change

70% a1

702 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel
excited?

Aimost always 25% [l 175

Frequently 32% 220
Sometimes 27% 185
Once in a while 12% 85

Almost never 4% |28

- 3 from last survey

Favorable: 84%

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel
loved?

Almost always 49% _ 339

Frequently 21% 141
Sometimes  17% 17
Once in a while 7% 50

Almost never 6% I38

2 from last survey

Favorable: 70%

Page 6 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
happy?

Almost always 35% - 247

Frequently 31% 214
Sometimes 23% 161
Once in a while 8% 56

Almost never 3% |19

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 66%

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
safe?

Aimost always 60% [ N NN 47

Frequently 21% 146
Sometimes  11% 75
Once in a while 5% 37
Almost never 3% I 18

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 60%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N

Grades 3-4

Self-Efficacy

Your average Change

57% vi

since last survey

702 responses

_PANORAMA

How did people respond?

Q.1: How sure are you that you can complete all the
work that is assigned in your class?

Extremely sure 28% - 196
Quite sure 40% 282

Somewhat sure 22% 152
Slightly sure 7% 51
Not at all sure 2% I 17

Favorable: 68%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.3: How sure are you that you can learn all the topics
taught in your class?

Extremely sure 32% - 219

Quite sure 33% 229
Somewhat sure 25% 173
Slightly sure 8% 55
Not at all sure 2% I 16

Favorable: 65%

¥ 5 from last survey

Q.5: How sure are you that you will remember what
you learned in your current class, next year?

Extremely sure 19% [ 132

Quite sure 35% 242
Somewhat sure 27% 186
Slightly sure 13% 90

Notatallsure 7% [} 46

Favorable: 54%

¥ 6 from last survey

Page 7 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: When complicated ideas are discussed in class,
how sure are you that you can understand them?

Extremely sure 13% .89

Quite sure 36% 247
Somewhat sure 32% 223
Slightly sure 16% 12

Not at all sure 3% |21

Favorable: 49%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: How sure are you that you can do the hardest
work that is assigned in your class?

Extremely sure 16% -113

Quite sure 32% 219
Somewhat sure 24% 169
Slightly sure 18% 123

Notatallsure 10% [l 66

Favorable: 48%

2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, \
Grades 3-4
e
Social Awareness
Your average Change
73% a1
702 responses since last survey
How did people respond?
Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
listen to other people's points of view? about other people's feelings?
Extremely carefully 37% - 258 Cared a tremendous 60% _ 413
Quite carefully 45% 3N amount
Somewhat carefully 14% 100 Cared quite a bit 30% 209
Slightly carefully 3% | 20 Cared somewhat 8% 55
Not carefully atall 1% 6 Cared alittle bit 2% 12
Did not care atall 1% 5
1 from last survey Favorable: 82%
1 from last survey Favorable: 90%
Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get Q.4: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
along with students who are different from you? able to describe your feelings?
Got along extremely 34% - 238 Extremely clearly 19% - 133
well Quite clearly 34% 237
Got along pretty well 47% 329 Somewhat clearly 26% 180
Got along somewhat 12% 86 Slightly clearly 13% 93
Got along a little bit 4% 29 Not at all clearly 7% l 49
Did not get along at 2% I 13
all 6 from last survey Favorable: §53%

2 from last survey Favorable: 82%

Page 8 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N

Grades 3-4

Q.5: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed
with you, how respectful were you of their views?

Extremely respectful 33% - 228
Quite respectful 44% 309

Somewhat respectful 17% 121
Slightly respectful 4% 30
Not at all respectful 1% 9

Favorable: 77%

« 0 from last survey

Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to disagree with others without starting an
argument?

A tremendous amount 24% - 165

Quite a bit 35% 247
Somewhat 20% 138
A little bit 13% 90

Notatall 8% [Jj 56

Favorable: 59%

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 9 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

_PANORAMA

Q.6: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to stand up for yourself without putting
others down?

A tremendous amount 34% - 231

Quite a bit 34% 235
Somewhat 22% 153
A little bit 7% 46

Notatall 3% |23

Favorable: 68%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.8: During the past 30 days...How often did you
compliment others' accomplishments?
Aimost all the time 31% [N 24
Frequently 39% 27
Sometimes 20% 136
Once in a while 6% 44
Almost never 4% I 27

Favorable: 70%

2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, {

Grades 5-12

Summary

Topic Description

Results

_PANORAMA

Benchmark

Challenging Feelings

How frequently students feel challenging emotions, with higher
scores indicating less frequent challenging emotions.

Growth Mindset

Student perceptions of whether they have the potential to change
those factors that are central to their performance in school.

Positive Feelings

How frequently students feel positive emotions.

Self-Efficacy

How much students believe they can succeed in achieving
academic outcomes.

Social Awareness

How well students consider the perspectives of others and
empathize with them.

2,460 responses

56%

v1

since last survey

55%

a1

since last survey

62%

o

since last survey

52%

v2

since last survey

64%

-1

since last survey

Page 2 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com



Grades 5-12

Lebanon City Schools
Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures,

Challenging Feelings

Your average

56%

2,460 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v1

since last survey

_PANORAMA

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel

angry?
Almost never 17%
Once in a while 32%
Sometimes 31%
Frequently 15%

Almost always 5%

B 204

787
764
373

| Rl

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 49%

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel sad?

Almost never 25%
Once in a while 31%
Sometimes 29%
Frequently 11%

Almost always 4%

756
704
265

J 104

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 56%

Q.5: During the past week, how often did you feel

frustrated?

Almost never  11%
Once in a while 26%
Sometimes 35%
Frequently 21%

Almost always 8%

B 26

623
856
508

B s

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 3 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Favorable: 72%

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel

lonely?

Almost never

31%

Once in a while 28%

Sometimes 23%

Frequently

Almost always

1%
6%

. 70

685

572
264

B 154

3 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel

worried?

Almost never
Once in a while
Sometimes
Frequently

Almost always

18%
24%
30%

19%

9%

B 438

596
73
460

| Py

5

¥ 5 from last survey

Favorable: 42%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, {

Grades 5-12

Growth Mindset

Change

a1

since last survey

Your average

55%

2,460 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Being talented

Completely possible 15% - 364
to change

Quite possible to 32% 779

change

Somewhat possible to 33% 803
change

A little possible to  14% 350
change

Not at all possibleto 6% [ 148
change

Favorable: 47%

1 from last survey

Q.3: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Behaving well in class

Completely possible 46% _ 120

to change
Quite possible to 24% 590
change

Somewhat possible to  13% 328
change

A little possible to 8% 187
change

Not at all possible to 9% . 21
change

Favorable: 70%

« 0 from last survey

Page 4 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Putting forth a lot of effort

Completely possible 35% - 857
to change

Quite possible to 33% 802
change
Somewhat possible to  18% 450
change

A little possible to  10% 244
change

Not at all possibleto 4% || 86
change

Favorable: 68%

1 from last survey

Q.4: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Liking the subject

Completely possible 16% [ 386
to change

Quite possible to 22% 546
change

Somewhat possible to 35% 863
change

A little possible to  19% 473
change

Not at all possibleto 7% . 176
change

Favorable: 38%

~ 2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

. PANORAMA
Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, \
Grades 5-12
Q.5: In school, how possible is it for you to change: Q.6: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
How easily you give up Your level of intelligence
Completely possible 25%  [JJl] 601 Completely possible 26%  [JJl] 636
to change to change
Quite possible to 25% 609 Quite possible to  31% 763
change change
Somewhat possible to 25% 617 Somewhat possible to 26% 633
change change
A little possible to  17% 421 A little possible to  12% 286
change change
Not at all possibleto 8% l 192 Not at all possibleto 5% I 125
change change
4 2 from last survey Favorable: 50% 1 from last survey Favorable: 57%

Page 5 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N

Grades 5-12

Positive Feelings

Your average Change

62% 0

since last survey

2,460 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel
excited?

Almost always 12% . 283

Frequently 33% 820
Sometimes 32% 793
Once in a while 17% 410

Almost never 6% I147

2 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel

loved?

Aimost always 34% [ 835
Frequently 31% 747
Sometimes 21% 506

Once in a while 10% 252

Almost never 4% I89

+ 3 from last survey Favorable: 65%

Q.5: During the past week, how often did you feel
hopeful?

Aimost always 19% [l 457

Frequently 36% 877
Sometimes 29% 714
Once in a while 1% 272

Almost never 5% I114

2 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Page 6 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
happy?

Almost always 22% - 535

Frequently 38% 932
Sometimes 27% 654
Once in a while 10% 245

Almost never 3% |69

4 4 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
safe?

Aimost always 53% || GG 1284

Frequently 30% 730
Sometimes 12% 290
Once in a while 4% 95
Almost never 2% I 36

¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: §3%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools CTAERANA
—_— Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N

Grades 5-12

Self-Efficacy

Your average Change

52% v2

since last survey

2,460 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How confident are you that you can complete all Q.2: When complicated ideas are presented in class,
the work that is assigned in your classes? how confident are you that you can understand them?
Extremely confident 23% - 561 Extremely confident 10% . 237
Quite confident 43% 1057 Quite confident 38% 930
Somewhat confident 23% 558 Somewhat confident 36% 874
Slightly confident 9% 217 Slightly confident 13% 316
Not at all confident 2% I 59 Not at all confident 4% I 85
v 4 from last survey Favorable: 66% 4 0 from last survey Favorable: 48%
Q.3: How confident are you that you can learn all the Q.4: How confident are you that you can do the
material presented in your classes? hardest work that is assigned in your classes?
Extremely confident 19% - 455 Extremely confident 15% - 376
Quite confident 45% 1097 Quite confident 32% 772
Somewhat confident 25% 604 Somewhat confident 29% 698
Slightly confident 10% 236 Slightly confident 16% 380
Not at all confident 2% | 48 Not at all confident 9% [} 216
¥ 4 from last survey Favorable: 64% ¥ 4 from last survey Favorable: 47%

Q.5: How confident are you that you will remember
what you learned in your current classes, next year?

Extremely confident 8% [ 183

Quite confident 26% 642
Somewhat confident 36% 871
Slightly confident 21% 503

Not at all confident 10% . 245

+ 1 from last survey Favorable: 34%

Page 7 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools CTAERANA
—_— Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, N
Grades 5-12

Social Awareness

Your average Change

64% a1

since last survey

2,460 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
listen to other people's points of view? about other people's feelings?
Extremely carefully 22% - 542 Cared a tremendous 40% _ 970
Quite carefully 56% 1363 amount
Somewhat carefully 17% 428 Cared quite a bit 40% 988
Slightly carefully 4% 89 Cared somewhat 14% 333

Cared a little bit 4% 107
Did not care atall 2% I 47

Not carefully atall 1% 28

3 from last survey Favorable: 78%
2 from last survey Favorable: 80%
Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get Q.4: During the past 30 days...How often did you
along with students who are different from you? compliment others' accomplishments?
Got along extremely 25% - 622 Almost all the time  17% - 422
well Frequently 43% 1047
Got along pretty well 52% 1264 Sometimes 28% 691
Got along somewhat 17% 421 Once in a while 8% 202

Got along a little bit 5% 16 Almost never 3% I 80

Did not getalong at 1% 22
all 8 from last survey Favorable: 60%

1 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Page 8 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, {

Grades 5-12

Q.5: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
able to describe your feelings?

Extremely clearly 8% [J] 200

Quite clearly 25% 616
Somewhat clearly 34% 836
Slightly clearly 21% 522

Notatall clearly 1% [JJj 270

Favorable: 33%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to stand up for yourself without putting
others down?
A tremendous amount  17% - an
Quite a bit 42% 1031
Somewhat 29% 713
A little bit 9% 210
Notatall 3% |76

Favorable: 59%

¥ 2 from last survey

_PANORAMA

Q.6: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed
with you, how respectful were you of their views?

Extremely respectful 18%
Quite respectful 52%
Somewhat respectful 24%
Slightly respectful 5%
Not at all respectful 2%

1283

575

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 70%

Q.8: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to disagree with others without starting an

argument?

A tremendous amount 13%
Quite a bit 40%

Somewhat 30%

A little bit 13%

Notatall 4%

968
727

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 9 of 9 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Favorable: 53%

www.panoramaed.com
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Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4 4

Summary

Topic Description

Results

_PANORAMA

Benchmark

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

Teacher-Student Relationships

How strong the social connection is between teachers and
students within and beyond the classroom.

716 responses

73%

v1

since last survey

67%

v3

since last survey

76%

v7

since last survey

Page 2 of 5 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com



Lebanon City Schools
Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4

School Climate

Your average

73%

716 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v1

since last survey

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the

school?

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Slightly positive

Neither negative nor
positive

Slightly negative
Somewhat negative

Very negative

32%
31%
17%
12%

4%
3%
1%

Q.2: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at

this school?

B s Very fair 41%

220 Somewhat fair 26%

124 Slightly fair 1%

86 Neither unfair nor fair 1%

Slightly unfair 5%

31 Somewhat unfair 3%

19 Very unfair 2%
8

« 3 from last survey

Favorable: 80%

Q.3: At your school, how much does the behavior of
other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learning a
tremendous amount

Helps my learning
some

Helps my learning a
little bit

Neither helps nor
hurts my learning

Hurts my learning a
little bit

Hurts my learning
some

Hurts my learning a
tremendous amount

13%

20%

14%

28%

14%

7%

4%

B -2

142
99
199
102

49

v 7 from last survey

Favorable: 47%

Page 3 of 5 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

B o0

187
78
79
37
23
| 14

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 78%

Q.4: How often do your teachers seem excited to be

teaching your classes?

Almost always 60%
Frequently 26%
Sometimes 9%

Once in a while 3%

Almost never 1%

I 2

188
65
24
8

~ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 86%

www.panoramaed.com
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Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4 4

Sense of Belonging

Your average Change

67% v3

since last survey

716 responses

_PANORAMA

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely 19% -138

understand
Understand quite a bit 37% 264
Understand somewhat 26% 187
Understand a little  13% 89

Do not understand at 5% I 32
all

Favorable: 57%

¥ 5 from last survey

Q.3: How much respect do students at your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 18% - 131
of respect
Quite a bit of respect 41% 294
Some respect 25% 181
A little bit of respect 1% 80
No respect atall 3% I 24

Favorable: 60%

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 4 of 5 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: How much support do the adults at your school
give you?

A tremendous amount 40% _ 285

of support

Quite a bit of support 40% 285

Some support 14% 102

A little bit of support 5% 37

No support atall 1% 5

Favorable: 80%

v 3 from last survey

Q.4: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 42% _ 301

Belong quite a bit 28% 202
Belong somewhat 15% 107
Belong a little bit  10% 70

Do not belong atall 4% I 29

Favorable: 71%

v 3 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools CTAERANA
- Fall 2021 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4 N
Teacher-Student Relationships
Your average Change
O,
76% v7
716 responses since last survey
How did people respond?
Q.1: If you walked into class upset, how concerned Q.2: When your teacher asks, "How are you?", how
would your teacher be? often do you feel that your teacher really wants to

know your answer?
Extremely concerned 21% - 151
Almost always 36%

- o

Quite concerned 44% 314
Somewhat concerned 21% 148 Frequently 27% 192
Slightly concerned 1% 75 Sometimes 25%
Not at all concerned 4% I 25 Once in a while 10% 7
Almost never 2% I 15
¥ 10 from last survey Favorable: 65%
¥ 13 from last survey Favorable: 63%
Q.3: How excited would you be to have your teacher Q.4: How respectful is your teacher towards you?
again?

Extremely respectful 65%

Extremely excited 60% _ 424 Quite respectful 27%

Quite excited 25% 180 Somewhat respectful 7%

Somewhat excited 9% 66 Slightly respectful 2%

Slightly excited 4% 27 Not at all respectful 1%

Not at all excited 1% 10

1"
4

46

190

¥ 2 from last survey
~ 1 from last survey Favorable: 85%
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Favorable: 91%
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Summary

Topic Description

Results

_PANORAMA

Benchmark

Cultural Awareness and Action

How often students learn about, discuss, and confront issues of

race, ethnicity, and culture in school

Diversity and Inclusion

How diverse, integrated, and fair school is for students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

Teacher-Student Relationships

How strong the social connection is between teachers and
students within and beyond the classroom.

2,505 responses

51%

v1

since last survey

68%

a2

since last survey

57%

a2

since last survey

46%

a1

since last survey

65%

o

since last survey

Page 2 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com
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Cultural Awareness and Action

Your average Change

51% vi

since last survey

2,505 responses

How did people respond?

Q.2: How often do you think about what someone of a
different race, ethnicity, or culture experiences?

Q.1: How often do teachers encourage you to learn
about people from different races, ethnicities, or

cultures?
Almost always 9% . 230
Aimost always 13%  [JJJjj 3290 Frequently 25% 607
Frequently 28% 704 Sometimes 38% 942
Sometimes 32% 792 Once in a while 17% 419
Once in a while 17% 424 Almost never 11% . 271

Almost never 10%

| B2

Favorable: 72%

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 41%

v 4 from last survey

Q.3: How confident are you that students at your Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
school can have honest conversations with each other think more deeply about race-related topics?

about race?
Almost always 6% I 156

Extremely confident 11% .286

Frequently 20% 508

Quite confident 31% 781 Sometimes 35% 875
Somewhat confident 33% 815 Once in a while 21% 533
Slightly confident 16% 401 Almost never 16% - 408

Not at all confident 8% l 205

Favorable: 62%

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 43%

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 3 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How comfortable are you sharing your thoughts
about race-related topics with other students at your
school?

Extremely comfortable 13% [ 312

Quite comfortable 28% 705
Somewhat 32% 786
comfortable
Slightly comfortable 17% 424

Not at all comfortable 10%  [Jj 260

Favorable: 41%

¥ 3 from last survey

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about
them with students?

Almost always 6% [ 159

Frequently 18% 437
Sometimes 34% 851
Once in a while 21% 531

Almost never 20% - 502

Favorable: 58%

« 1 from last survey

Page 4 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

_PANORAMA

Q.6: How often do students at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they
might be uncomfortable?

Almost always 2% |58

Frequently 10% 237
Sometimes 31% 776
Once in a while 27% 675

Almost never 29% - 726

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 43%

Q.8: How well does your school help students speak
out against racism?

Extremely well 16% [JJJj 390

Quite well 29% 729
Somewhat well 28% 696
Slightly well 16% 403

Notatallwell 1% [ 271

Favorable: 45%

~ 2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Diversity and Inclusion

Your average

68%

2,505 responses

How did people respond?

Change

a2

since last survey

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How often do you spend time at school with
students from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Almost always 20%
Frequently 36%
Sometimes 26%

Once in a while 12%

Almost never 6%

B a4

901

654
291

f 52

~ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 56%

Q.3: At your school, how often do students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures hang out with

each other?

Almost always 23%
Frequently 44%
Sometimes 25%

Once in a while 6%

Almost never 2%

B 550

610
153

1101

~ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 67%

Q.5: How fairly do students at your school treat
people from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

- -

Extremely fairly 34%
Quite fairly 43%
Somewhat fairly 16%
Slightly fairly 5%
Not at all fairly 2%

391
130
| 49

1067

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 77%

Q.2: How often do you have classes with students
from different racial, ethnic, or cultural backgrounds?

Almost always 24%
Frequently 29%
Sometimes 29%

Once in a while 12%

Almost never 6%

. o

725
714

306

~ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 53%

Q.4: At your school, how common is it for students to
have close friends from different racial, ethnic, or

cultural backgrounds?

Extremely common 20%
Quite common 43%
Somewhat common 25%
Slightly common 10%

Not at all common 2%

| JEES

1058
631

« 0 from last survey

Favorable: 63%

Q.6: How fairly do adults at your school treat people
from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 57%
Quite fairly 32%
Somewhat fairly 8%
Slightly fairly 2%
Not at all fairly 1%

789

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 5 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Favorable: 89%
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School Climate

Your average Change

57% a2

since last survey

2,505 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the Q.2: How pleasant or unpleasant is the physical space
school? at your school?
Very positive 13% . 314 Very pleasant 18% - 450
Somewhat positive 27% 684 Somewhat pleasant 27% 684
Slightly positive 17% 422 Slightly pleasant 18% 448
Neither negative nor 21% 528 Neither pleasant nor 24% 603
positive unpleasant
Slightly negative 12% 294 Slightly unpleasant 7% 169
Somewhat negative 7% 178 Somewhat unpleasant 4% 89
Very negative 3% I 74 Very unpleasant 2% I 46
4 from last survey Favorable: 57% 2 from last survey Favorable: 64%
Q.3: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at Q.4: At your school, how much does the behavior of
this school? other students hurt or help your learning?
Very fair 22% - 558 Helps my learninga 6% I 150
Somewhat fair 29% 734 tremendous amount
Slightly fair 14% 346 Helps my learning 15% 372
some
Neither unfair nor fair 15% 385
) ) . Helps my learninga 12% 301
Slightly unfair 12% 290 little bit
Somewhat unfair 5%  j 119 Neither helps nor 45% 130
Very unfair 3% I 66 hurts my learning
Hurts my learning a 14% 348
4 2 from last survey Favorable: 66% little bit

Hurts my learning 6% 153
some

Hurts my learninga 2% I 40
tremendous amount

1 from last survey Favorable: 33%

Page 6 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How often do your teachers seem excited to be
teaching your classes?

Aimost always 26% [l 657
Frequently 40% 1007
Sometimes 24% 595

Once inawhile 8% 187

Almost never 2% I 54

4 from last survey Favorable: 67%
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Sense of Belonging

Your average Change

46% a1

since last survey

2,505 responses

_PANORAMA

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely 8% [ 200

understand
Understand quite a bit 38% 962
Understand somewhat 31% 780
Understand a little  17% 420

Do not understand at 6% I 137
all

Favorable: 46%

2 from last survey

Q.3: How much respect do students in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 8% l 205

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 40% 993
Some respect 35% 872
A little bit of respect 14% 348

No respect atall 3% I 78

Favorable: 48%

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 8 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022

Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your

school?
Extremely connected 5% I 125
Quite connected 26% 655
Somewhat connected 37% 925
Slightly connected 22% 555

Not at all connected 10% .237

Favorable: 31%

0 from last survey

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at this school?

Matter a tremendous 10% . 246

amount
Matter quite a bit 36% 892
Matter somewhat 34% 836
Matter a little bit 16% 402

Do not matter atall 5% I 18

Favorable: 46%

~ 2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 22%  [JJl] 556

Belong quite a bit 35% 866
Belong somewhat 26% 645
Belong a little bit 12% 302

Do notbelong atall 5% [] 125

1 from last survey Favorable: 57%
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Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average

65% 0

since last survey

Change

2,505 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How many of your teachers are respectful Q.2: If you walked into class upset, how many of your

towards you? teachers would be concerned?
All of my teachers 63% _ 1564 All of my teachers 26% - 639
Most of my teachers 30% 761 Most of my teachers 35% 867
About half of my 4% 10 About half of my 14% 354
teachers teachers
A few of my teachers 3% 62 A few of my teachers 22% 542

None of my teachers 0% 5 None of my teachers 4% I 99

Favorable: 93%

~ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.3: If you came back to visit class three years from
now, how many of your teachers would be excited to
see you?

Q.4: When your teachers ask how you are doing, how
many of them are really interested in your answer?

All of my teachers 25% - 615
All of my teachers 25% - 612

Most of my teachers 35% 882
Most of my teachers 30% 760 About half of my 20% 488
About half of my 18% 454 teachers
teachers A few of my teachers 17% 432
A few of my teachers 22% 550

None of my teachers 3% I 75
None of my teachers 5% I 121

Favorable: 60%

~ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 55%

¥ 3 from last survey

Page 10 of 11 | This report was created on Friday, January 21, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How many of your teachers would you be excited
to have again in the future?

Al of my teachers 21% [ 530

Most of my teachers 37% 931
About half of my 18% 440
teachers
A few of my teachers 21% 521

None of my teachers 3% |75

~ 2 from last survey Favorable: 59%
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